The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities that are exposed to interest rates and Development Victoria’s sensitivity to
interest rate risk are set out below.

Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience of the financial
markets, Development Victoria believes that a movement of 100 basis points up and down in market interest rates (AUD) is ‘reasonably possible’
over the next 12 months.

Notes:

(a)  Sensitivity of cash and cash equivalents to a one per cent movement in market interest rate. All interest bearing balances are short term
investments and subject to sensitivity: ($162,145m x 0.01 = $1.62m).

(b)  Sensitivity of borrowings to a one per cent movement in market interest rate. Only the liabilities with a variable rate ($45.9m) are subject to
the sensitivity.

(c)  The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. amounts owing from Victorian Government and taxes payable).

INTEREST RATE RISK SENSITIVITY

$’000 DECREASE BY 100 BASIS POINTS INCREASE BY 100 BASIS POINTS

2019
CARRYING

AMOUNT
COMPREHENSIVE

RESULT
EQUITY COMPREHENSIVE

RESULT
EQUITY

Contractual financial assets:

Cash and cash deposits (a) 162,145 (1,621) (1,621) 1,621 1,621

Receivables (c) 47,704 - - - -

Contractual financial liabilities:

Payables (c) 147,946 - - - -

Borrowings (b) 482,305 (459) (459) 459 459

Total impact (2,080) (2,080) 2,080 2,080

INTEREST RATE RISK SENSITIVITY

$’000 DECREASE BY 100 BASIS POINTS INCREASE BY 100 BASIS POINTS

2018
CARRYING

AMOUNT
COMPREHENSIVE

RESULT
EQUITY COMPREHENSIVE

RESULT
EQUITY

Contractual financial assets:

Cash and cash deposits (a) 81,500 (815) (815) 815 815

Receivables (c) 42,710 - - - -

Contractual financial liabilities:

Payables (c) 107,499 - - - -

Borrowings (b) 478,943 (1,675) (1,675)   1,675   1,675

Total impact (2,490) (2,490) 2,490 2,490

Development Victoria Annual Report 2018-2019 | 69

The tables that follow show the impact on Development Victoria’s net result and equity for each category of financial instrument held at the end
of the reporting period, if the above movements were to occur.

Notes:

(a) The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. amounts owing from Victorian Government and taxes payable)

(b) Maturity analysis is presented using the contractual undiscounted cash flows

INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS $’000

2019

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE %

TOTAL CARRYING
AMOUNT PER

BALANCE SHEET

FIXED
INTEREST